GWERNYFED COMMUNITY COUNCIL
MEETING TO BE HELD AT 7.30PM ON TUESDAY 8TH JANUARY 2013  IN ST PETERS CHURCH HALL
AGENDA
1. Opening comments by the Chairman and declarations of interest
2. Apologies for absence
3. Minutes of Meetings held on Tuesday 6th November and Tuesday 4th December 2012 
4. Matters Arising
5. Planning Matters

(i) Cwm Farm,Tregoyd – replacement of existing stable/store with larger building to provide stabling and sheep housing

(ii) The Long Barn,Velindre – proposed garden room extension
6.  Literature & Information received

(i) PCC – Council Tax Reduction Scheme Consultation (see attached memorandum)
(ii) Green Valleys Autumn newsletter
(iii) BBNP – Community Council Charter (see attached memoranda)
   7.   Financial Matters
  Payment to Clerk

  Precept for the year 2013/2014
   8.   County Councillor’s Report

   9.   The Clerk’s performance

 10.   AOB

11. Meeting Dates for the rest of 2013 

Tuesday 5th February (Velindre)

Tuesday 5th March (St Peters)

Tuesday 2nd April (Velindre)

Tuesday 7th May (St Peters)

Tuesday 4th June (Velindre)

Tuesday 2nd July (St Peters)

Tuesday 3rd September (Velindre)

Tuesday 1st October (St Peters)

Tuesday 5th November (Velindre)

Tuesday 3rd December (St Peters)   
